

095
Wlapp

FILED
SID J. WHITE
✓ DEC 23 1992
CLERK, SUPREME COURT.
By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

BULLDOG LEASING COMPANY, INC.,
et al.,

Petitioners,

v.

CASE NO.: 80,574

SUSAN A. CURTIS,

Respondent.

_____ /

RESPONDENT'S JURISDICTIONAL ANSWER BRIEF

THOMAS HOADLEY, Esquire
HOADLEY & NOSKA, P.A.
320 Fern Street
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
(407) 833-1677

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
POINTS ON APPEAL	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	3

POINTS ON APPEAL

- I. DOES THE DECISION OF THE FOURTH DISTRICT EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICT WITH THE DECISION OF THIS COURT IN INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA v. PASAKARNIS, 451 So. 2D 447 (Fla. 1984).

- II. DOES THE DECISION OF THE FOURTH DISTRICT EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICT WITH DECISIONS OF THE OTHER DISTRICT COURTS OF APPEAL.

CONCLUSION	5
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Insurance Company of North America v. Pasakarnis,</u> 451 So.2d 447 (Fla. 1984)	2
<u>Barcello v. Rubin,</u> 578 So.2d 58 (Fla. 4th DCA)	3
<u>Florida Motor Lines v. Bradley,</u> 121 Fla 591, 164 So. 360 (1985)	5
<u>Marley v. Saunders,</u> 249 So.2d 30 (1972) conformed 251 So.2d 892.	5
